RESOLUTION NO. R2021-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY AND SALT LAKE COUNTY FOR THE COUNTY TO CONDUCT PRIMARY AND GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS FOR 2021

WHEREAS, the City will hold primary and general municipal elections in 2021; and

WHEREAS, Salt Lake County is well-equipped to provide those election services with less expense than the City would incur by conducting its own elections; and

WHEREAS, the County has offered to conduct the City's elections in exchange for the actual costs it incurs in providing the service; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement has been reviewed by the City Attorney for compliance with the requirements of the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Utah Code Ann. § 11-13-101, et seq.; and

WHEREAS, the Council determines that this Agreement will serve the City's interests,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of South Salt Lake that:

The City Council authorizes the Mayor to execute the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, with an effective date as indicated in the agreement, between Salt Lake County and the City relating to providing election services for the 2021 Primary and General Municipal Elections.

	ED AND ADOPTED by the Cit day of, 202	ty Council of the City of South Salt Lake, Utah, or 1.
		BY THE CITY COUNCIL:
		Sharla Bynum, Council Chair
Council vo	te as recorded:	
Bynum deWolfe Huff Mila Pinkney Siwik Thomas		
ATTEST:		
Craig D. Bu	urton, City Recorder	

this